.ﬁg i

&

! w

1

w@%m
A

<X

MODEL W



MODEL W SvzUK\

REFJOTY PQ%T' DESCRIPTION REF |QTY PQ%T DESCRIPTION
I | 403.23) SPOTFACER & DAILL XIT 3/8 52 I Sti TRUARC 5100-98
2 i 40 SPONGE COLLAR 53 I 404 BACXUP WASHER
3 | 811 WATER TUBE EXT W WITH Q-RING 34 | 513 TRUARC N5002-25020
4 i 520 O RING S68-016 1/16XS/8X3/4 55 i 132 UPPER SEAL CARRIER W/SEALS & O RINGS
5 4 598 BOLT HEX HD 5/16-18 X 2 /4 56 4 517 SPIROLOX RR-1S0S
§ | 816 ADAPTER PLATE W 57 2 506 SEAL INNER
1 K 448 SLEEYE CENTERING SMALL SUZ 38 2t 507 SEAL OUTER 6324-5
8 12 636 WASHER SPRING LOCK Mi0 59 21 521 O RING S58-141 3732X2 5/16%X2 112
k] 8 592 BOLT HEX HD MIQ-1.25 X 35HM 80 I 393.5 | BEARING CARRIER W/SEALS & O RINGS 571§
18 i 586 BOLT HEX HOD 1/4-20 X 2 1/4 st 3 521 O RING 568-01tf 1/16XS5/16X7/16
i1 i 835 114 WASHER AN36QC4!16 62 4 602.1 BOLT HEX HO 5/16-18 X | PATCH
12 2 631 DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 1/2 83 i 948 IMPELLER 7 3/80 W/138 SLEEVE
13 Z 608 BOLT HEX HO 3/8-16 X 2 1/4 64 | 136 SHAFT SLEEVE PLASTIC LARGE
14 1 | 609 BOLT HEX HO 3/8-16 X 2 3/4 *lgs | 1] 434 IMPELLER TEE KEY —SQUARE
i I 610 .BOLT HEX KD 3/8-16 X 1 86 81 el SHIM WASHER LARGE
18 { 181 SPACER, REAR MOUNTING 8OLT 67 [ 781 NUT KEEPER LARGE/PXG Z PER BAG
17 | 611 BOLT HEX HD 3/8-16 X 3 1/4 68 { 122.1 SHAFT NUT 3/4-16 BRASS
83900 VOLUTE WITH GATE W 1333 INTAKE ASSY FLANGED WITH GRILL & LINER
18 { 819 YOLUTE WITH EXHAUST TUBE W 69 { 143) LINER T 378 FLANGED
19 1 128 EXHAUST TUBE ASSY LARGE 2 1/2 10 ] 1332 INTAKE PAINTED ONLY
20 i 843 CLIP EXHAUST Tugt { 3/8 11 2 14 GRILL ROD
rd 2 821 NYLOC i0-32 12 9 7 GRILL BAR LARGE
22 | 1023 NASHER FIBER 3/8 13 [ {319 STUD - INTAKE LARGE
23 | 1022 GOLT HEX HD 3/8-16 X /2 14 [ 625 NYLOC 5/16-18
24 | 553.2 BALL END 1/74X10-3Z CABLE 171 BRACKET ASSY MORSE W/CLAMP & HARDWARE
128 { 975 LUBE HOSE ASSY 15 | 156 BRACKET CABLE SUPPORT
25 | 539 ZIRC FITTING 1/4-28 16 I 542 SHIN MORSE A035777
27 { 550 GREASE GUN 17 { 543 CLAMP CHRYS 154311
28 { 552 GREASE 10 0Z TUBE NO.630-AA 18 I 561 FilL HD SLOTTED 10-24 X 5/8
2% | 1172 REYERSE GATE, LARGE 19 2 §35 174 WASHER AN9SQC41S6
30 2 336 NYUINER 172 tD X 13/16 80 2 572 BOLT HEX HD 1/4-20 X 5/8
31 ] 1178 gPngGTgA;E P}VOT 112 81 2 619 NYLOC 10-24
32 2 1 823 IN GA IVOT 1/2 LARGE
32 1513843 | SHAFT ROLLER 82 | 1{1719 | TORSTONAL DAMPER 3/4
4 2| 624 NYLOC 1/4-28 #65 | 1|1706 | IMPELLER TEE KEY - 1/2 ROUND
35 | 1042 ROLLER ASSY
36 i 635 114 WASHER ANS60C4I6
37 ] 1034 SHIFT CAM LARGE
38 | 6§23 NYLOC 174-20
39 | 573 BOLT HEX HOD 1/4-20 X 3/4
40 | 1037 BUSHING CAX
41 ] 1038 WASHER CAM
42 2 1039 SHIM - CAM
43 { 1036 CAM ECCENTRIC ORILLED
44 | 574.14 BOLT HEX HD 1/4-20 X | PATCH
45 2 574 BOLT HEX HD 1/4-20 X 374 PATCH
46 | 1170 SPRING GATE BUMPER
47 | 1487 GATE BUMPER
48 | 559.2 FIL HD SLOTTED 10-32 X 1 1/4 PATCH
956. 1 SHAFT ASSY COMPLETE, WD, 22T 5/16
49 | 355 SHAFT ONLY, WD, 227 30 1/4 LG
1003. 1] SHAFT ASSY COMPLETE, weD, 227-5/1%6
49 | 1002 SHAFT ONLY, W6D, 227 3! LG
429 BRG & SEAL XKIT 2 7305
50 | 41 SHAFT BEARING THRUST RING
51 2 502 BEARING 73058-UA

9.JuL. 97
S1ZE TOROUE
BEARING, SEAL, SNAP & "O" RING KIT - 1 BEARING 462.1
[/4-20 (M§)  8-9 FT-LBS > BEARINGS 462.2
S/16-18 (M8) 12

3/8-16 (MI0) 22

- 53 -



